

**Summary**

**1. Consolidated Financial Results**

Yen (billions)

	Fiscal 2018 ended March 31, 2018	Fiscal 2017 ended March 31, 2017	Percentage 2018/2017
Net sales	7,982.2	7,343.7	109%
Domestic	3,724.1	3,659.1	102%
Overseas	4,258.1	3,684.6	116%
Operating profit	380.5 4.8%	276.8 3.8%	137%
Profit before income taxes	378.6 4.7%	275.1 3.7%	138%
Net profit	252.0 3.2%	172.4 2.3%	146%
Net profit attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders	236.0 3.0%	149.4 2.0%	158%
Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders			
Basic	101.20 yen	64.33 yen	36.87 yen
Diluted	101.15 yen	64.31 yen	36.84 yen

- Notes:
1. The Company's consolidated financial statements are prepared in conformity with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).
  2. Number of consolidated companies: 592 (including parent company)  
Number of companies under the equity method: 88
  3. One ADS represents one share of common share. Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders per ADS is same amount as Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders.

**2. Parent-Alone Financial Results**

Yen (billions)

	Fiscal 2018 ended March 31, 2018	Fiscal 2017 ended March 31, 2017	Percentage 2018/2017
Net sales	4,056.1	3,655.2	111%
Domestic	2,768.4	2,650.5	104%
Export	1,287.7	1,004.7	128%
Operating profit	196.2 4.8%	45.9 1.3%	427%
Recurring profit	321.0 7.9%	247.7 6.8%	130%
Net income	174.0 4.3%	443.4 12.1%	39%
Net income, basic per common share	74.61 yen	190.97 yen	(116.36) yen
Net income, diluted per common share	74.57 yen	190.91 yen	(116.34) yen